
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division II 12.30 Dominique Twombly Oyster River 2014

S NHIAA State 12.01 Dominique Twombly Oyster River 2014

Finals Wind:  (–0.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MACLEAN, Ella SR Hanover 12.81 10

2 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 13.08 8

3 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 13.15 6

4 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.29 4

5 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 13.63 2

6 ARTHUR, Kail SR Hollis/Brookline 13.70 1

7 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 13.71

WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett FS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 12.95Q  (–1.2) 1(1)

2 MACLEAN, Ella SR Hanover 13.11Q  (–1.5) 2(1)

3 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 13.14q  (–1.2) 1(2)

4 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 13.19q  (–1.5) 2(2)

5 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 13.35q  (–1.2) 1(3)

6 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.47q  (–1.5) 2(3)

7 ARTHUR, Kail SR Hollis/Brookline 13.52q  (–1.5) 2(4)

8 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 13.59q  (–1.2) 1(4)

9 COOPER, Caitlin JR Souhegan 13.64  (–1.2) 1(5)

10 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 13.68  (–1.2) 1(6)

11 MACNEIL, Tasha FR Con-Val 13.70  (–1.5) 2(5)

12 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 14.32  (–1.5) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 12.95Q

2 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 13.14q

3 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 13.35q

4 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 13.59q

5 COOPER, Caitlin JR Souhegan 13.64

6 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 13.68

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 MACLEAN, Ella SR Hanover 13.11Q

2 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 13.19q

3 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.47q

4 ARTHUR, Kail SR Hollis/Brookline 13.52q

5 MACNEIL, Tasha FR Con-Val 13.70

6 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 14.32

2021 NHIAA DIVISION II STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Pelham, NH
Pelham High School

Saturday, May 29, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/29/2021 5:20 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#4 Girls 200 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 24.75 Viankah Williams Milford 2016

S NHIAA State 24.44 Kathy Lawson Keene 1971

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 26.72  (+0.2) 2(1) 10

2 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 26.92  (+0.2) 2(2) 8

3 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 26.99  (+0.2) 2(3) 6

4 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 27.54  (–0.6) 1(1) 4

5 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 27.81  (+0.2) 2(4) 2

6 ARTHUR, Kail SR Hollis/Brookline 27.97  (–0.6) 1(2) 1

7 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 28.14  (+0.2) 2(5)

8 MACPHEE, Lauren SO Kingswood 28.28  (–0.6) 1(3)

9 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 28.43  (+0.2) 2(6)

10 GIORDANO, Keely FR Milford 28.68  (–0.6) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 27.54

2 ARTHUR, Kail SR Hollis/Brookline 27.97

3 MACPHEE, Lauren SO Kingswood 28.28

4 GIORDANO, Keely FR Milford 28.68

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 26.72

2 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 26.92

3 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 26.99

4 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 27.81

5 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 28.14

6 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 28.43

#6 Girls 400 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 56.26 Kristie Schoffield Merrimack Valley 2015

S NHIAA State 55.42 Grace Devanny Concord 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HRICZ, Mia SR Oyster River 1:01.97 2(1) 10

2 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:02.48 2(2) 8

3 NADIG, Jennifer SR Oyster River 1:03.09 2(3) 6

4 THOMAS, Maya SO Goffstown 1:03.28 2(4) 4

5 HURST, Paige SR Pelham 1:03.52 2(5) 2

6 PIZZI, Kristina SR Bow 1:03.86 2(6) 1

7 NELSON, Anabelle SR Kingswood 1:04.95 1(1)

8 TEDFORD, Lily FR Sanborn Regional 1:05.45 1(2)

9 ST-GEORGE, Alina FR Milford 1:06.10 1(3)

10 TARSA, Juliette FR Bow 1:06.38 1(4)

11 DAVIS, Aida FR Con-Val 1:07.77 1(5)

12 MACGRATH, Leslie SR Milford 1:09.79 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NELSON, Anabelle SR Kingswood 1:04.95

2 TEDFORD, Lily FR Sanborn Regional 1:05.45

3 ST-GEORGE, Alina FR Milford 1:06.10

4 TARSA, Juliette FR Bow 1:06.38

5 DAVIS, Aida FR Con-Val 1:07.77

6 MACGRATH, Leslie SR Milford 1:09.79

Section 2 of 2

1 HRICZ, Mia SR Oyster River 1:01.97

2 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:02.48

3 NADIG, Jennifer SR Oyster River 1:03.09

4 THOMAS, Maya SO Goffstown 1:03.28

5 HURST, Paige SR Pelham 1:03.52

6 PIZZI, Kristina SR Bow 1:03.86

#8 Girls 800 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 2:08.81 Hannah Parker Coe-Brown 2015

S NHIAA State 2:06.42 Hannah Parker Coe-Brown 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HUGHES, Abby SR Windham 2:18.24 2(1) 10

1:11.70 (1:11.70) 1:06.54 (2:18.24)

2 COX, Addison SR Coe-Brown 2:20.52 2(2) 8
1:11.73 (1:11.73) 1:08.80 (2:20.52)

3 BURTON, Amy JR Kennett 2:25.57 2(3) 6
1:13.77 (1:13.77) 1:11.80 (2:25.57)

4 TRUDEL, Chloe JR Souhegan 2:27.21 2(4) 4
1:13.58 (1:13.58) 1:13.64 (2:27.21)

5 PATTELENA, Amy JR Hollis/Brookline 2:31.33 1(1) 2
1:14.16 (1:14.16) 1:17.18 (2:31.33)

6 HOWARD, Cadence JR Coe-Brown 2:34.80 1(2) 1
1:15.11 (1:15.11) 1:19.70 (2:34.80)

7 BURRUS, Kate FR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:36.41 2(5)
1:14.12 (1:14.12) 1:22.29 (2:36.41)

8 ASH, Elizabeth FR Sanborn Regional 2:36.60 1(3)
1:13.53 (1:13.53) 1:23.07 (2:36.60)

9 ABRAMS, Shannon SO Kennett 2:37.86 1(4)
1:16.20 (1:16.20) 1:21.66 (2:37.86)

10 PERLEY, Grace JR Kennett 2:38.24 1(5)
1:16.77 (1:16.77) 1:21.48 (2:38.24)

11 SUTHERLAND, Rory SO Plymouth Regional 2:38.61 1(6)
1:16.00 (1:16.00) 1:22.62 (2:38.61)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PATTELENA, Amy JR Hollis/Brookline 2:31.33
1:14.16 (1:14.16) 1:17.18 (2:31.33)
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 HOWARD, Cadence JR Coe-Brown 2:34.80

1:15.11 (1:15.11) 1:19.70 (2:34.80)

3 ASH, Elizabeth FR Sanborn Regional 2:36.60
1:13.53 (1:13.53) 1:23.07 (2:36.60)

4 ABRAMS, Shannon SO Kennett 2:37.86
1:16.20 (1:16.20) 1:21.66 (2:37.86)

5 PERLEY, Grace JR Kennett 2:38.24
1:16.77 (1:16.77) 1:21.48 (2:38.24)

6 SUTHERLAND, Rory SO Plymouth Regional 2:38.61
1:16.00 (1:16.00) 1:22.62 (2:38.61)

Section 2 of 2

1 HUGHES, Abby SR Windham 2:18.24
1:11.70 (1:11.70) 1:06.54 (2:18.24)

2 COX, Addison SR Coe-Brown 2:20.52
1:11.73 (1:11.73) 1:08.80 (2:20.52)

3 BURTON, Amy JR Kennett 2:25.57
1:13.77 (1:13.77) 1:11.80 (2:25.57)

4 TRUDEL, Chloe JR Souhegan 2:27.21
1:13.58 (1:13.58) 1:13.64 (2:27.21)

5 BURRUS, Kate FR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:36.41
1:14.12 (1:14.12) 1:22.29 (2:36.41)

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 4:47.85 Maegan Doody Oyster River 2016

S NHIAA State 4:47.48 Arianna Vailas Manchester Central 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COX, Addison SR Coe-Brown 5:11.52 10

1:14.76 (1:14.76) 1:16.20 (2:30.96) 1:19.73 (3:50.69) 1:20.84 (5:11.52)

2 TRUDEL, Chloe JR Souhegan 5:18.78 8
1:21.38 (1:21.38) 1:21.45 (2:42.82) 1:20.19 (4:03.01) 1:15.78 (5:18.78)

3 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 5:22.26 6
1:21.44 (1:21.44) 1:21.46 (2:42.89) 1:20.49 (4:03.38) 1:18.88 (5:22.26)

4 BROCHU, Maya SO Bow 5:28.23 4
1:21.85 (1:21.85) 1:21.63 (2:43.48) 1:24.39 (4:07.87) 1:20.36 (5:28.23)

5 PATTELENA, Amy JR Hollis/Brookline 5:30.19 2
1:23.62 (1:23.62) 1:20.86 (2:44.48) 1:23.69 (4:08.16) 1:22.03 (5:30.19)

6 BROWN, Tessa FR Oyster River 5:38.46 1
1:24.49 (1:24.49) 1:25.99 (2:50.48) 1:27.36 (4:17.83) 1:20.64 (5:38.46)

7 HALLORAN, Abbey JR Milford 5:43.45
1:23.24 (1:23.24) 1:26.96 (2:50.20) 1:27.91 (4:18.11) 1:25.35 (5:43.45)

8 DAY, Carolyn SR Kingswood 5:44.00
1:23.80 (1:23.80) 1:25.07 (2:48.87) 1:28.57 (4:17.44) 1:26.56 (5:44.00)

9 KLINGER, Katherine FR Windham 5:52.12
1:23.11 (1:23.11) 1:29.94 (2:53.05) 1:33.72 (4:26.76) 1:25.36 (5:52.12)

10 BULL, Allison JR Con-Val 5:57.83
1:23.54 (1:23.54) 1:29.60 (2:53.14) 1:35.25 (4:28.39) 1:29.45 (5:57.83)

11 ZAHN, Susanna SO Bow 5:59.41
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:24.16 (1:24.16) 1:27.51 (2:51.67) 1:35.79 (4:27.45) 1:31.96 (5:59.41)

12 BELL, Morgan SR St. Thomas Aquinas 6:07.45
1:24.94 (1:24.94) 1:31.14 (2:56.07) 1:37.74 (4:33.81) 1:33.64 (6:07.45)

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 10:40.54 Julia Robitaille Manchester W 2017

S NHIAA State 10:05.71 Jacqueline Gaughan Exeter 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COX, Addison SR Coe-Brown 11:11.61 10

1:27.11 (1:27.11) 1:24.91 (2:52.01) 1:21.91 (4:13.92) 1:20.36 (5:34.28) 1:23.05 (6:57.32) 1:24.57 (8:21.89)

1:24.68 (9:46.56) 1:25.05 (11:11.61)

2 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 11:33.29 8
1:27.36 (1:27.36) 1:24.84 (2:52.20) 1:25.97 (4:18.16) 1:31.12 (5:49.27) 1:30.24 (7:19.51) 1:29.34 (8:48.85)

1:26.99 (10:15.84) 1:17.45 (11:33.29)

3 SVENDSEN, Stephanie FR Souhegan 11:41.08 6
1:29.55 (1:29.55) 1:29.18 (2:58.73) 1:29.17 (4:27.89) 1:28.73 (5:56.62) 1:28.01 (7:24.62) 1:28.93 (8:53.54)

1:25.51 (10:19.05) 1:22.04 (11:41.08)

4 BROCHU, Maya SO Bow 11:48.26 4
1:29.95 (1:29.95) 1:28.99 (2:58.93) 1:29.13 (4:28.06) 1:28.35 (5:56.41) 1:27.96 (7:24.36) 1:29.50 (8:53.86)

1:29.86 (10:23.71) 1:24.55 (11:48.26)

5 ROACH, Riley SR Hanover 11:58.26 2
1:31.51 (1:31.51) 1:29.77 (3:01.27) 1:31.67 (4:32.94) 1:31.21 (6:04.15) 1:30.26 (7:34.40) 1:29.97 (9:04.37)

1:28.51 (10:32.88) 1:25.39 (11:58.26)

6 YODER, Marlee SR Oyster River 12:34.28 1
1:35.91 (1:35.91) 1:33.94 (3:09.85) 1:35.52 (4:45.36) 1:34.34 (6:19.69) 1:34.66 (7:54.35) 1:37.13 (9:31.48)

1:37.43 (11:08.90) 1:25.39 (12:34.28)

7 HASTINGS, Isabella SO Lebanon 12:51.60
1:35.30 (1:35.30) 1:37.05 (3:12.35) 1:38.43 (4:50.77) 1:39.09 (6:29.85) 1:39.30 (8:09.15) 1:37.36 (9:46.50)

1:37.48 (11:23.98) 1:27.63 (12:51.60)

8 MILLETTE, Tessa SR Coe-Brown 12:54.07
1:36.15 (1:36.15) 1:33.84 (3:09.98) 1:36.14 (4:46.12) 1:36.27 (6:22.38) 1:40.36 (8:02.73) 1:40.80 (9:43.53)

1:41.20 (11:24.73) 1:29.35 (12:54.07)

9 DUCHESNE, Abigail SO Pembroke 13:04.59
1:33.13 (1:33.13) 1:39.14 (3:12.27) 1:42.05 (4:54.31) 1:43.40 (6:37.71) 1:41.78 (8:19.49) 1:39.39 (9:58.88)

1:40.97 (11:39.84) 1:24.75 (13:04.59)

10 CHINN, Zoe JR Lebanon 13:05.88
1:35.14 (1:35.14) 1:37.46 (3:12.60) 1:38.92 (4:51.52) 1:39.01 (6:30.52) 1:39.92 (8:10.44) 1:41.72 (9:52.16)

1:41.27 (11:33.42) 1:32.46 (13:05.88)

11 ZAHN, Susanna SO Bow 13:06.89
1:36.13 (1:36.13) 1:34.05 (3:10.18) 1:36.28 (4:46.46) 1:37.49 (6:23.94) 1:43.45 (8:07.39) 1:42.67 (9:50.05)

1:43.95 (11:34.00) 1:32.89 (13:06.89)

12 DUCHESNE, Elizabeth SO Pembroke 13:10.03
1:33.11 (1:33.11) 1:39.13 (3:12.24) 1:42.08 (4:54.31) 1:43.34 (6:37.64) 1:41.71 (8:19.35) 1:39.50 (9:58.85)

1:41.42 (11:40.27) 1:29.77 (13:10.03)
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division II 14.78 Nancy Taban Merrimack Valley 2014

S NHIAA State 14.23 Betsy Garnick Bishop Guertin 2013

Finals Wind:  (+0.8)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 16.11 10

2 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 16.30 8

3 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 16.89 6

4 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.44 4

5 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 17.70 2

6 BALLARD, Phoebe FR Lebanon 17.79 1

7 TRUMMEL, Olivia JR Hanover 17.84

8 DANIELS, Ella JR Oyster River 18.67

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 16.00Q  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 16.18Q  (+0.2) 2(1)

3 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 16.83q  (+0.2) 2(2)

4 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.46q  (+0.4) 1(2)

5 BALLARD, Phoebe FR Lebanon 17.72q  (+0.4) 1(3)

6 DANIELS, Ella JR Oyster River 18.11q  (+0.4) 1(4)

7 TRUMMEL, Olivia JR Hanover 18.19q  (+0.4) 1(5)

8 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 18.21q  (+0.2) 2(3)

9 KEYES, Molly SR Pembroke 18.38  (+0.4) 1(6)

10 KULICK, Jennifer JR Goffstown 18.91  (+0.2) 2(4)

11 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 19.08  (+0.2) 2(5)

12 FLYNN, Anelie FR Plymouth Regional 19.56  (+0.2) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 16.00Q

2 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.46q

3 BALLARD, Phoebe FR Lebanon 17.72q

4 DANIELS, Ella JR Oyster River 18.11q

5 TRUMMEL, Olivia JR Hanover 18.19q

6 KEYES, Molly SR Pembroke 18.38

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 16.18Q

2 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 16.83q

3 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 18.21q

4 KULICK, Jennifer JR Goffstown 18.91

5 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 19.08

6 FLYNN, Anelie FR Plymouth Regional 19.56
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#18 Girls 300m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division II 44.56 Corinne Kennedy Lebanon 2014

S NHIAA State 43.54 Corinne Kennedy Lebanon 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 48.65 2(1) 10

2 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 50.27 2(2) 8

3 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 50.86 2(3) 6

4 BUTCHER, Kate SR Oyster River 51.00 2(4) 4

5 BALLOU, Claire FR Hollis/Brookline 51.75 1(1) 2

6 HABERTJAQUES, Samantha JR Kennett 52.81 1(2) 1

7 CREAR, Chloe SO Pelham 53.04 1(3)

8 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 54.12 2(5)

9 CHINN, Zoe JR Lebanon 54.89 1(4)

10 TRUMMEL, Olivia JR Hanover 54.90 54.895 1(5)

11 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 54.90 54.900 2(6)

12 BERTHOLD, Amelia JR Hanover 55.16 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BALLOU, Claire FR Hollis/Brookline 51.75

2 HABERTJAQUES, Samantha JR Kennett 52.81

3 CREAR, Chloe SO Pelham 53.04

4 CHINN, Zoe JR Lebanon 54.89

5 TRUMMEL, Olivia JR Hanover 54.90 54.895

6 BERTHOLD, Amelia JR Hanover 55.16

Section 2 of 2

1 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 48.65

2 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 50.27

3 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 50.86

4 BUTCHER, Kate SR Oyster River 51.00

5 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 54.12

6 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 54.90 54.900

#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
M NHIAA Division II 49.04 J Nasdig, A Concannon, L Gordon, D Oyster River 2019

S NHIAA State 48.68 N McMorrow, A Arena, O Rogeau, V Milford 2016

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Plymouth Regional (A) 52.31 10

1) LUEHRS, Katherine JR
            52.303 (52.303) 2) SWEET, Sophia  JR

3) MEIER, Samantha SR 4) SMOKER, Tara SR

2 Pelham (A) 52.63 8

1) CAWTHRON, Jackelyn SR
            52.622 (52.622) 2) HURST, Paige SR

3) ROBITO, Madi SR 4) DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR

3 Hanover (A) 52.77 6

1) BAGNATO, Mia FR
            52.767 (52.767) 2) LICHTENSTEIN, Jessica JR

3) HAVRDA, Casey SO 4) MACLEAN, Ella SR
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#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Milford (A) 52.98 4

1) WILSON, Renee SR
            52.975 (52.975) 2) NASSY, Annalise SO

3) GIORDANO, Keely FR 4) GIZZONIO, Rachel SR

5 Windham (A) 53.38 2

1) GONZALEZ, Analise  SR
            53.378 (53.378) 2) PARKER, Tessa SO

3) MANNING, Emily  SO 4) SMITH, Hannah  SO

6 Kingswood (A) 53.72 1

1) TASKER, Brooke FR
            53.712 (53.712) 2) DENITTO, Marcella  SO

3) NELSON, Anabelle SR 4) MACPHEE, Lauren SO

7 Coe-Brown (A) 54.68

1) CHAVDA, Anushka SO
            54.674 (54.674) 2) MALLOY, Josephine SO

3) COWAN, Alexis SO 4) THORNE, Anissa SO

8 Oyster River (A) 56.21

1) COUSINS, Charlotte  JR
            56.208 (56.208) 2) DULIN, Shealee SR

3) PARE, Nathalie SR 4)

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
M NHIAA Division II 4:03.05 N Taban, K Schoffield, H Gooch, M Merrimack Valley 2014

S NHIAA State 3:53.87 S Burke, R Pelletier, B Garnick, M Bishop Guertin 2013

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Oyster River (A) 4:18.62 10

1) STASKO, Ella  SR
            4:18.618 (4:18.618) 2) BUTCHER, Kate  SR

3) HRICZ, Mia SR 4) NADIG, Jennifer SR

2 Kingswood (A) 4:20.65 8

1) MACPHEE, Lauren SO
            4:20.641 (4:20.641) 2) TASKER, Brooke FR

3) DENITTO, Marcella  SO 4) NELSON, Anabelle SR

3 Windham (A) 4:24.60 6

1) SMITH, Hannah  SO
            4:24.599 (4:24.599) 2) PARKER, Tessa SO

3) HYNES, Katherine  JR 4) HUGHES, Abby  SR

4 Coe-Brown (A) 4:28.14 4

1) LEMAY, Isabella FR
            4:28.132 (4:28.132) 2) NONI, Olivia SR

3) COWAN, Alexis SO 4) COX, Addison SR

5 Milford (A) 4:34.38 2

1) VOGEL, Olivia SR
            4:34.379 (4:34.379) 2) GIZZONIO, Brooke JR

3) WELLS, Emma JR 4) MACGRATH, Leslie SR

6 Souhegan (A) 4:35.01 1

1) HERRERO, Emma JR
            4:35.005 (4:35.005) 2) LUNATI, Sophia SR

3) SVENDSEN, Stephanie FR 4) TRUDEL, Chloe JR
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#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
7 Kennett (A) 4:36.08

1) HABERTJAQUES, Samantha JR
            4:36.079 (4:36.079) 2) BURTON, Amy JR

3) PERLEY, Grace JR 4) ABRAMS, Shannon SO

Hanover (A) DQ Zone

1) BAGNATO, Mia FR 2) HAVRDA, Casey SO

3) MACLEAN, Ella SR 4) WISE, Sophie FR

#24 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
M NHIAA Division II 9:34.19 E Lambert, J Leighton, M Romano, A Souhegan 2017

S NHIAA State 9:15.02 S Veilleaux, S Burke, M McCabe, C Bishop Guertin 2011

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Coe-Brown (A) 10:21.84 10

1) LEMAY, Isabella FR
            1:17.068 (1:17.068)

2) HOWARD, Cadence JR
            2:32.277 (1:15.210)

3) MILLETTE, Tessa SR
            3:45.303 (1:13.026)

4) NONI, Olivia SR
            5:05.672 (1:20.369)

2 Oyster River (A) 10:29.77 8

1) CARTY, Erin FR
            1:17.272 (1:17.272)

2) BROWN, Tessa FR
            2:35.934 (1:18.662)

3) YODER, Marlee SR
            3:48.549 (1:12.615)

4) BANAFATO , Talia FR
            5:09.582 (1:21.033)

3 Windham (A) 10:41.16 6

1) KLINGER, Katherine  FR
            1:17.093 (1:17.093)

2) MACHAVARAPU, Spandana  JR
            2:37.505 (1:20.412)

3) SANCHEZ, Ava FR
            3:54.037 (1:16.532)

4) HYNES, Katherine  JR
            5:21.820 (1:27.784)

4 Kennett (A) 10:53.66 4

1) ABRAMS, Shannon SO
            1:17.337 (1:17.337)

2) PERLEY, Grace JR
            2:35.386 (1:18.049)

3) VERRAN, Autumn FR
            3:53.172 (1:17.786)

4) DELLAVELLA, Molly FR
            5:16.654 (1:23.483)

5 Souhegan (A) 11:17.64 2

1) HERRERO, Emma JR
            1:17.444 (1:17.444)

2) GLOVER, Madeleine JR
            2:42.100 (1:24.656)

3) PRIMMER, Ashereka FR
            4:00.400 (1:18.300)

4) LUNATI, Sophia SR
            5:29.501 (1:29.101)

6 Milford (A) 11:21.98 1

1) RAIANO, Caroline JR
            1:21.627 (1:21.627)

2) GIZZONIO, Brooke JR
            2:50.680 (1:29.053)

3) WELLS, Emma JR
            4:17.466 (1:26.786)

4) CORNARO, Victoria JR
            5:45.884 (1:28.419)

7 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 11:36.02

1) BELL, Morgan SR
            1:19.247 (1:19.247)

2) ALBERTELLI, Kate JR
            2:49.032 (1:29.785)

3) WRIGHT, Emily JR
            4:16.925 (1:27.893)

4) BURRUS, Kate FR
            5:41.959 (1:25.035)
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#24 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
8 Lebanon (A) 11:43.41

1) GRABER, Alyssa JR
            1:25.513 (1:25.513)

2) HASTINGS, Isabella SO
            3:01.178 (1:35.665)

3) GESSNER, Ella SO
            4:19.559 (1:18.381)

4) PEARSON, Ayla SR
            5:55.863 (1:36.305)

#26 Girls High Jump
Starting Height - 4' 4"    2" increments

M NHIAA Division II 5' 8" Alison Poulin Oyster RIver 1988

S NHIAA State 5' 10" Alison Poulin Oyster River 1988

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" Pts
1 MACGRATH, Leslie SR Milford 5' 2" P P P P XO XXO XXX 10

2 HASTINGS, Isabella SO Lebanon 4' 8" XO O XO XXX 8

3 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen SR Sanborn Regi4' 8" P P XXO XXX 6

4 AHERN, Julia SR Plymouth Re 4' 8" O XO XXO XXX 4

5 MCFEE, Maddy JR Souhegan 4' 6" P O XXX 1.5

5 ANNIS, Penelope FR Goffstown 4' 6" O O XXX 1.5

7 TARSA, Juliette FR Bow 4' 6" XXO O XXX

7 FLYNN, Anelie FR Plymouth Re 4' 6" XXO O XXX

9 BERTHOLD, Amelia JR Hanover 4' 6" O XO XXX

10 HABERTJAQUES, Samantha JR Kennett 4' 6" O XXO XXX

11 KESLER, Grace SO Oyster River 4' 4" O XXX

KLEBER, Emma JR Hanover NH P P XXX

#28 Girls Pole Vault
Starting Height - 6' 6"   6" increments

M NHIAA Division II 11' 0" Rita Ciambra Hanover 2006

S NHIAA State 12' 9" Jacilyn Briggs Keene 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" Pts
1 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 8' 0" O O XO XO XXX 10

2 MALLOY, Josephine SO Coe-Brown 8' 0" XO O O XXO XXX 8

3 LEE, Makenna JR Coe-Brown 7' 6" O O O XXX 5

3 SANCHEZ, Ava FR Windham 7' 6" O O O XXX 5

5 PARE, Nathalie SR Oyster River 7' 6" XO O O XXX 2

6 HALLORAN, Abbey JR Milford 7' 6" P O XO XXX 1

7 PETERS, Colleen SR Pelham 7' 6" O O XXO XXX

8 LUNATI, Sophia SR Souhegan 7' 0" O O XXX

9 BERTHOLD, Amelia JR Hanover 6' 6" O XXX

9 COLCORD, Luce FR Sanborn Regi6' 6" O XXX

VOGEL, Olivia SR Milford NH P XXX
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#30 Girls Long Jump
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 19' 2.75" Ariel Clachar Coe-Brown 2015

S NHIAA State 19' 4.50" Bree Robinson Pinkerton 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILSON, Renee SR Milford 16' 103 /4  (+0.0) 16' 101 /2 16' 103 /4 FOUL 16' 41 /2 (+0.3) 16' 91 /2 (+1.1) 16' 71 /2 (+1.1) 10

2 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 16' 7"  (+0.7) 14' 103 /4 16' 7" (+0.7) FOUL 15' 1" (+0.0) 13' 111 /4 15' 41 /2 (+0.9) 8

3 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Re 15' 73 /4  (+0.0) 15' 73 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 15' 61 /2 (+0.0) 14' 53 /4 (+0.1) 14' 41 /2 (–1.4) 15' 2" (+0.0) 6

4 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen SR Sanborn Regi15' 21 /2  (+0.0) 14' 53 /4 (+0.3) 14' 8" (+0.0) 13' 11" (–0.2) 14' 4" (+1.1) 14' 21 /2 (–0.7) 15' 21 /2 (+0.0) 4

5 THOMAS, Maya SO Goffstown 14' 9"  (+0.0) 13' 71 /2 (+0.5) 14' 21 /4 (+0.7) 13' 111 /4 14' 61 /2 (+0.2) 13' 113 /4 14' 9" (+0.0) 2

6 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 14' 83 /4  (+0.0) 13' 91 /2 (+0.0) 14' 83 /4 (+0.0) 13' 103 /4 13' 21 /2 (+1.3) 13' 23 /4 (–0.2) 13' 111 /4 1

7 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 14' 81 /2  (+0.6) 13' 9" (+2.0) 14' 23 /4 (–0.1) 14' 81 /2 (+0.6) 14' 5" (+0.4) 13' 11" (+0.0) 14' 2" (+1.0)

8 COWAN, Alexis SO Coe-Brown 14' 51 /2  (+0.9) 14' 51 /4 (+1.0) 14' 21 /2 (–1.6) 14' 41 /2 (+0.0) 13' 113 /4 13' 111 /2 14' 51 /2 (+0.9)

9 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 13' 113 /4  (+0.0) 13' 113 /4 13' 73 /4 (–0.9) 13' 8" (+1.2)

10 NASSY, Annalise SO Milford 13' 111 /2  (–0.4) 13' 41 /2 (–2.0) 13' 111 /2 12' 111 /4

11 DENITTO, Marcella SO Kingswood 13' 111 /4  (+0.0) 13' 9" (+0.0) 13' 111 /4 FOUL

12 PARE, Nathalie SR Oyster River 13' 93 /4  (–0.1) 13' 51 /4 (+0.0) 13' 8" (–1.1) 13' 93 /4 (–0.1)

#32 Girls Triple Jump
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 37' 10" Lisa Barney Oyster River 1988

S NHIAA State 40' 2" Ellen Powers Bishop Guertin 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILSON, Renee SR Milford 32' 51 /4  (+0.0) 32' 5" (+0.8) 31' 01 /2 (+0.5) 31' 81 /4 (+0.1) 29' 113 /4 32' 51 /4 (+0.0) 31' 53 /4 (–2.9) 10

2 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 32' 21 /4  (–0.1) FOUL 31' 11 /4 (–0.4) 31' 4" (+0.4) 30' 6" (–1.0) FOUL 32' 21 /4 (–0.1) 8

3 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 32' 0"  (+0.0) 30' 71 /2 (+1.7) 32' 0" (+0.0) 30' 101 /2 29' 41 /2 (–0.4) 31' 13 /4 (+0.0) 31' 0" (+0.1) 6

4 KULICK, Jennifer JR Goffstown 31' 21 /4  (–0.7) 29' 23 /4 (–0.4) 28' 81 /4 (–0.1) 31' 21 /4 (–0.7) 27' 5" (–1.0) 29' 81 /2 (–0.2) 29' 43 /4 (–1.9) 4

5 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen SR Sanborn Regi30' 81 /2  (+1.0) 30' 81 /2 (+1.0) 30' 33 /4 (+0.0) 30' 7" (+1.8) 30' 63 /4 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2

6 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 30' 81 /4  (+1.7) 30' 23 /4 (+0.0) 29' 51 /2 (–1.5) 30' 11 /4 (–0.7) FOUL 30' 33 /4 (–0.6) 30' 81 /4 (+1.7) 1

7 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 30' 53 /4  (–1.0) 30' 53 /4 (–1.0) 30' 41 /4 (–0.4) 29' 0" (+0.0) 26' 73 /4 (+0.5) 27' 7" (–0.7) 30' 5" (–0.4)

8 ROBINSON, Abigail SR Souhegan 29' 111 /2  (–0.2) 29' 111 /2 29' 41 /4 (–0.6) 29' 71 /4 (+0.0) 29' 31 /2 (+0.8) 29' 01 /4 (–0.1) 28' 23 /4 (+0.0)

9 LARSON, Kendall JR Con-Val 29' 7"  (–0.2) 29' 7" (–0.2) 29' 1" (–0.9) 29' 51 /2 (–1.0)

10 NASSY, Annalise SO Milford 29' 3"  (+0.9) 29' 3" (+0.9) 28' 2" (+0.0) 27' 91 /2 (–0.3)

11 MARUNOWSKI, Lydia JR Plymouth Re 28' 9"  (–1.5) 28' 41 /2 (+0.4) 28' 3" (+1.6) 28' 9" (–1.5)

12 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 28' 51 /4  (+0.5) 28' 51 /4 (+0.5) 28' 21 /4 (+0.0) 28' 21 /2 (–0.3)

#34 Girls Shot Put
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 41' 0" Julianah Adejuyigbe Merrimack Valley 2012

S NHIAA State 51' 3.50" Laura Gerrughty Nashua 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 32' 83 /4 32' 83 /4 27' 111 /2 31' 61 /2 30' 93 /4 31' 61 /2 31' 83 /4 10

2 MEIER, Samantha SR Plymouth Re 32' 33 /4 30' 41 /2 32' 33 /4 30' 9" 29' 6" 30' 6" 32' 13 /4 8

3 GIZZONIO, Rachel SR Milford 31' 71 /4 30' 11 /4 29' 51 /2 31' 71 /4 29' 41 /2 31' 53 /4 31' 51 /2 6

4 ALLEN, Kylie SO Milford 30' 43 /4 25' 111 /2 29' 73 /4 30' 43 /4 28' 51 /4 30' 1" 26' 83 /4 4

5 D'AMELIO, Marianna SR Sanborn Regi27' 101 /4 27' 101 /4 27' 51 /2 26' 7" 26' 6" 26' 51 /4 26' 111 /2 2

6 STUOPIS, Katerina SR Souhegan 27' 61 /4 26' 23 /4 25' 13 /4 27' 61 /4 27' 33 /4 26' 91 /4 25' 101 /4 1
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#34 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 MORRIS, Ellie JR Sanborn Regi26' 93 /4 26' 03 /4 25' 2" 26' 93 /4 23' 03 /4 26' 31 /4 25' 111 /4

8 MACNEIL, Tasha FR Con-Val 26' 51 /2 26' 11 /4 26' 51 /2 25' 10" 23' 63 /4 25' 71 /4 24' 51 /2

9 SCROGGINS, Aaralyn SR Plymouth Re 26' 31 /2 26' 01 /4 25' 11 /2 26' 31 /2

10 KEYES, Molly SR Pembroke 25' 9" 24' 71 /4 25' 9" 24' 111 /4

11 MASON, Sierra JR Bow 24' 73 /4 22' 01 /4 24' 73 /4 23' 21 /4

12 PARSONS, Sierra SR Kennett 23' 91 /4 23' 91 /4 23' 03 /4 23' 31 /2

#36 Girls Discus
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 137' 1" Kathleen Collins Coe-Brown 2018

S NHIAA State 158' 9" Kelsey Huckins Keene 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 102' 3" 102' 3" 86' 3" 100' 6" FOUL FOUL FOUL 10

2 GIZZONIO, Rachel SR Milford 97' 8" 96' 2" 82' 8" 97' 8" 97' 5" 86' 7" 84' 2" 8

3 PARSONS, Sierra SR Kennett 89' 2" 77' 0" FOUL 89' 2" 77' 5" 84' 3" FOUL 6

4 EVANS, Jillian JR Sanborn Regi87' 9" 69' 7" 79' 8" 87' 9" 80' 10" FOUL 73' 9" 4

5 LEAK, Victoria SO Merrimack Va84' 0" 68' 4" 73' 7" 81' 8" FOUL 84' 0" 79' 7" 2

6 MORRIS, Ellie JR Sanborn Regi81' 11" FOUL 81' 11" FOUL FOUL 74' 3" 77' 6" 1

7 MEIER, Samantha SR Plymouth Re 81' 5" 81' 5" 63' 7" 70' 6" 68' 10" FOUL 75' 8"

8 DERUVO, Ashley SR Plymouth Re 77' 9" FOUL 73' 0" 77' 6" 77' 9" FOUL FOUL

9 GATCHELL, Camryn SR Coe-Brown 68' 6" 68' 6" FOUL FOUL

10 ALLEN, Kylie SO Milford 68' 2" FOUL FOUL 68' 2"

11 GRENIER, Madeleine SO Coe-Brown 59' 10" FOUL 59' 10" FOUL

GARLAND, Taylor JR Kennett NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Girls Javelin
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 136' 4" Kath Merchant Lebanon 2018

S NHIAA State 149' 9" Danika Ham Somersworth 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MEIER, Samantha SR Plymouth Re 114' 8" 98' 11" 114' 8" FOUL 105' 2" 91' 10" 99' 0" 10

2 GIZZONIO, Rachel SR Milford 111' 3" 104' 10" 101' 3" 111' 3" 94' 9" 83' 6" 103' 6" 8

3 CURTIS, Lilly SR Pembroke 92' 10" 70' 8" 66' 0" 81' 9" 65' 8" 78' 4" 92' 10" 6

4 MACNEIL, Tasha FR Con-Val 90' 0" 88' 11" FOUL 90' 0" 71' 5" 64' 4" 72' 6" 4

5 STUOPIS, Katerina SR Souhegan 87' 0" 68' 5" 78' 1" 83' 5" 87' 0" 80' 11" 85' 5" 2

6 DRAPEU, Riley FR Oyster River 86' 7" 79' 7" 79' 7" 80' 2" 86' 7" 86' 7" 83' 0" 1

7 LEDUKE, Piper SR Coe-Brown 84' 11" 70' 10" 84' 11" 72' 10" 69' 5" 58' 11" 67' 9"

8 TENG, Abuk SR Manchester 80' 4" 80' 4" 70' 6" 71' 9" 71' 0" 76' 3" 67' 2"

9 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 77' 0" 74' 2" 77' 0" FOUL

10 LEAK, Victoria SO Merrimack Va71' 0" 71' 0" 70' 3" 70' 6"

11 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 69' 0" 53' 3" 69' 0" 56' 2"

12 O'BRIEN, Shannon FR Goffstown 66' 8" 51' 2" 66' 8" 65' 8"
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Coe-Brown COE- 123

2 Milford MILF 78

3 Oyster River OYST 70

4 Plymouth Regional PLYM 66

5 Windham WIND 29

6 Kennett KENN 27

7 Souhegan SOUH 25.5

8 Merrimack Valley MERR 22

8 Pelham PELH 22

10 Sanborn Regional SANB 19

11 Hanover HANO 18

12 Goffstown GOFF 11.5

13 Lebanon LEBA 9

13 Kingswood KING 9

13 Bow BOW 9

16 Hollis/Brookline HOLL 8

17 Pembroke PEMB 6

18 Con-Val CON- 4

19 John Stark JOHN 2
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